SB0566/523220/1

BY: Senator Mooney

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 566 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 27, strike "OR DOMESTIC PARTNER".

On page 6, in line 5, strike "or"; after line 5, insert:

"(7) <u>THE DOMESTIC PARTNER OF THE DECEDENT; OR</u>";

in line 6, strike "(7)" and substitute "<u>(8)</u>"; in the same line, strike "(6)" and substitute "<u>(7)</u>"; and in line 11, strike "(6)" and substitute "<u>(7)</u>".